

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
1ST COURT, SERAMPORE

Present: Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

Miscellaneous Appeal No. 60 of 2024.

Ramesh Hait

.....Appellants

Versus

Sri. Prabir Kumar Mukhopadhyay

.....Respondent

Order No. 01 dated 10.09.2024

This is a miscellaneous appeal filed by the appellant being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the order No. 33 dated 14.08.2024 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Sr-Divn) Court Serampore, Hooghly, in connection with Title Suit No. - 331 of 2019. The appeal has been filed within the period of limitation. Register the same as Miscellaneous Appeal. The appeal be admitted.

The instant motion is taken up for hearing on the point of admission. I have heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, perused the impugned order and considered. Let the appeal be admitted.

Ld Advocate of the appellant files an application U/So 39 rule 1&2 read with section 151 of C.P.C. prayer for temporary injunction on the ground state in the petition.

Let the petition be kept with the record. Put up when moved.

Requisites are filed along with P.fees.

Let it be kept with the record.

The record is transferred to Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 2nd Court, Serampore for Disposal.

To **07.11.2024** for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated & corrected by,
sd/-
A.S.J.

sd/- Smt. Ratna Roy
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Serampore