

Misc. Appl. 60/24

Order no. 10 dated 14.08.2025

Both parties file haziras.

Respondent files a verified petition, showing cause.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Let the show cause be accepted.

Call for T.C.R.

Fix 10.11.2025 for T.C.R.

D/C by me,